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During the past year, the Endangered Wolf Center had the 
opportunity to educate the public regarding the plight of certain 
endangered species and share various methods individuals can 

use to participate in their survival. 
This was done in part by offering several programs,  

many of which are highlighted below. 
 

Scout Programs: 1,762 guests attended daytime scout tours. 
 

Field Trips:  2,766 guests attended field trip programs. 
 

Camps:  229 children attended camp programs. 
 

Private Events:  414 guests attended private events, 
including birthday parties and other special events. 
 

Tours: 8,062 guests attended public and private tours. 
 

Other programs & events:  On-site special events, animal 
care programs and development tours brought in an additional 
1,314 guests. 
 

Total visitors: There were 14,547 guests on-site for 
programs and events as well as 10,020 virtual visitors. For a 
total of 24,567 guests. 
 

Outreach Programs 
Outreach programs are offered to schools, community groups, 
private companies, hospitals, festivals, libraries, and other 
groups interested in Endangered Wolf Center programs. In 
2022, over 15,495 people were served through these special 
outreach programs. 
 



 

Statement of Financial Position
Ca l enda r Yea r Endi ng 12/31/2022

Assets
Cash and Cash Equivi lents 3,597,446
Receivables 153,830
Inventory 38,097
Property and Equipment 1,892,917
TOTAL ASSETS 5,682,290
Liabilities and Net Assets
Accounts Payable 61,171
Net Assets  Without Donor Restriction 4,399,568
Net Assets  With Donor Restriction 1,221,551
TOTAL NET ASSETS 5,621,119
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND NET ASSETS 5,682,290

 Financial Statements 

 

Statement of Revenue and Expense
Ca lendar Year Ending 12/31/2022  w/o depr

Contributions and Gifts $2,505,647
Program Service and Retail Revenue $399,530
Investment Income $30,706
TOTAL REVENUE $2,935,883
Program Services $1,741,467
Management and General $100,329
Fundraising $59,422
TOTAL EXPENSES $1,901,218
CHANGE IN NET ASSETS $1,034,665

Our Mission 

To preserve and 
protect Mexican 
wolves, red wolves 
and other endangered 
canids with purpose 
and passion through 
carefully managed 
breeding, 
reintroduction, and 
inspiring education 
programs. 

Our Vision 
Our vision is a world 
where endangered 
wolves and other wild 
canids exist and thrive 
in their native 
habitats, recognized, 
and valued for their 
vital roles as leading 
members of a healthy 
ecosystem. 
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